
2025 Loras College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-21   Conf: 9-15   Home: 2-9   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 11-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (319), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Kissane (1), Polizzi (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Polizzi (2),
Segraves (2), Cullen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Olszewski (6), McDowell (5), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Williamson 4, Costantino 2, Kedzierski 1, O'Hara 1,
Sheldon 1, Shivers 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (69-86), Olszewski (21-26), McDowell (13-17), Costantino (5-8), Hiemer (5-5),
Bregar (4-4), Kedzierski (3-4), Sheldon (3-4), Shivers (3-3), Giusto (2-3), Williamson (2-4), Ackermann (1-1), Cornelius (1-1), Couch (1-1),
Hermanson (1-1), Krause (1-1), O'Hara (1-1), Segraves (1-1), Young (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Cullen, Jackson .353 33-33 133 33 47 11 1 2 30 66 .496 18 2 26 0 .432 2 0 7-10 38 2 3 .930
30 Kissane, Colin .352 37-27 105 26 37 12 0 7 38 70 .667 8 8 17 0 .434 1 0 1-1 34 1 2 .946
3 Segraves, Trevor .344 40-40 157 36 54 12 1 2 24 74 .471 8 2 20 1 .381 1 2 7-9 77 86 1 .994
23 Sunny, Cody .343 38-38 140 33 48 14 3 1 34 71 .507 28 5 28 0 .458 4 2 3-4 274 12 10 .966
27 Polizzi, Vince .336 39-38 140 34 47 11 0 11 42 91 .650 16 9 30 1 .434 1 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
1 Gutierrez, Justin .319 38-37 138 20 44 7 0 3 26 60 .435 17 0 19 1 .386 3 1 4-4 14 72 9 .905
7 McCallum, Max .280 34-34 143 38 40 4 2 2 21 54 .378 17 3 14 0 .368 0 3 10-13 81 3 0 1.000
10 Sandoval, Alex .208 39-39 125 20 26 4 0 2 19 36 .288 7 7 35 1 .288 0 3 0-1 50 78 15 .895
4 Dwyer , Johhny .750 7-0 4 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
8 Cornelius, John .306 27-16 72 15 22 2 1 2 17 32 .444 5 2 21 1 .367 0 0 0-0 52 3 2 .965
26 Czako, Nolan .300 13-3 20 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .400 2 1 4 1 .391 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
18 Olszewski, Jake .269 26-21 67 15 18 4 0 0 6 22 .328 10 2 18 0 .370 2 3 0-2 141 12 3 .981
13 McDowell, Vince .269 23-19 52 13 14 3 0 1 12 20 .385 12 5 13 0 .443 1 1 0-0 134 6 0 1.000
9 Herrick, Aidan .250 7-2 12 0 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 0 0 5 0 .250 0 1 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
17 Solis, James .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Zeal, Jake .227 26-10 44 19 10 0 1 0 5 12 .273 9 7 11 0 .433 0 1 3-3 13 0 1 .929
21 Hayes, Patrick .222 10-0 9 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Huerta, Diego .200 12-1 10 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
20 Willis, Jacob .143 15-2 14 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 1 1 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
35 Hermanson, Evan .000 6-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
34 Young, Harry .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 40-40 1393 316 426 91 9 33 282 634 .455 161 54 278 6 .395 15 17 36-48 963 346 60 .956
Opponents .299 40-40 1324 295 396 65 4 36 267 577 .436 210 63 283 9 .414 19 21 41-50 986 349 69 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Henthorn, Benjamin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
28 O'Hara, Aiden 3.38 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 3 2 2 10 0 0 0 .176 1 0 0 0 0
36 Moonan, Will 3.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 .176 0 2 0 0 0
19 Giusto, Daniel 4.44 4-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 50.2 38 31 25 39 53 5 0 3 .199 9 8 0 1 0
24 Ackermann, Dylan 4.76 2-2 12 0 0 0-0 3 17.0 17 14 9 7 21 4 0 1 .270 1 3 2 0 1
15 Shivers, Kayden 6.35 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 18 13 12 8 16 4 0 2 .300 3 0 0 0 0
29 Couch, Kam 6.35 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 12 8 8 12 5 3 0 2 .279 4 1 0 1 1
5 Williamson, Adam 6.47 3-2 10 6 0 0-0 0 40.1 56 32 29 12 20 8 1 5 .346 5 4 0 0 4
17 Solis, James 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hiemer, Danny 6.75 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 20.0 35 18 15 7 20 7 0 3 .393 3 2 0 4 2
31 Kedzierski, Casey 7.02 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 16.2 21 13 13 14 10 4 0 1 .333 1 6 0 1 2
22 Sheldon, Austin 7.89 5-6 12 10 1 0-0 0 51.1 58 47 45 34 47 7 0 4 .279 10 11 0 2 4
34 Young, Harry 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 3 5 3 1 0 0 .308 0 0 0 2 0
32 Costantino, Vincent 8.63 2-2 10 8 0 0-1 0 40.2 51 40 39 25 27 11 0 3 .309 5 10 1 2 4
11 Krause, Andrew 9.00 0-3 11 2 0 0-0 1 23.0 43 32 23 10 22 5 0 2 .387 2 5 1 2 1
2 Bregar, Bode 10.31 1-0 10 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 20 24 21 23 14 1 1 3 .333 6 8 3 4 1
8 Cornelius, John 16.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 7 9 8 4 5 3 1 2 .350 1 2 0 0 0
12 Mulcrone, Conor 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 5 5 0 3 1 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.14 19-21 137 40 1 1 6 327.2 395 296 260 206 283 64 3 33 .305 51 62 7 19 20
Opponents 6.97 21-19 140 40 1 1 5 330.1 425 317 256 161 279 89 8 33 .306 45 55 1 14 16



2025 Loras College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 McDowell, Vince 140 134 6 0 1.000 0 13 4 .765 5 0
7 McCallum, Max 84 81 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Polizzi, Vince 24 24 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sheldon, Austin 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Williamson, Adam 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
20 Willis, Jacob 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Shivers, Kayden 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hermanson, Evan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Krause, Andrew 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Solis, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hayes, Patrick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 O'Hara, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Moonan, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Herrick, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Segraves, Trevor 164 77 86 1 .994 23 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Olszewski, Jake 156 141 12 3 .981 3 21 5 .808 6 0
23 Sunny, Cody 296 274 12 10 .966 26 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cornelius, John 57 52 3 2 .965 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Kissane, Colin 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cullen, Jackson 43 38 2 3 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Zeal, Jake 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gutierrez, Justin 95 14 72 9 .905 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Costantino, Vincent 10 2 7 1 .900 1 5 3 .625 0 0
6 Huerta, Diego 10 2 7 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sandoval, Alex 143 50 78 15 .895 19 0 0 — 0 0
26 Czako, Nolan 12 3 7 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bregar, Bode 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ackermann, Dylan 4 0 3 1 .750 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Kedzierski, Casey 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Hiemer, Danny 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Dwyer , Johhny 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Giusto, Daniel 11 1 5 5 .545 1 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Mulcrone, Conor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Couch, Kam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Young, Harry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Henthorn, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1369 963 346 60 .956 85 69 17 .802 11 0
Opponents 1404 986 349 69 .951 49 72 23 .758 11 0


